



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5241 OF 2025
IN
SUTT NO. 250 OF 2023

Balasaheb Neelkanth Kalyani ...Applicant
In the Matter Between ...Applicant
Sugandha Hiremath & Anr. ...Plaintiff
Versus
Balasaheb Neelkanth Kalyani & Ors ...Defendants

Mr. Kunal Dwarkadas, a/w Sukhada Wagle, for the Plaintiff.

Ms. Gauri Joshi, i/b Ganesh & Co., for Defendant No.7.

CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.
DATE : NOVEMBER 6, 2025

ORDER :

1. Mentioned and taken by way of a praecipe.
2. In view of the past representation, not to be placed before me.
Liberty to approach the alternate Bench.
3. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.