



2026:BHC-OS:11441

Board Sr.No.: -55

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5241 OF 2025

In

SUITS 250 OF 2023

Babasaheb Neelkanth KalyaniPETITIONER

V/S

Sugandha HiremathRESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN J**

DATE : 4th December, 2025

P.C. :

Wrongly on board. Remove from the Board.

(ASSOCIATE)