



Diksha Rane

1 IA 5241 2025.doc



2026:BHC-OS:11441

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

1 IA/5241/2025

In

S/250/2023

BABASAHEB NEELKANTH KALYANI

VS

SUGANDHA HIREMATH

Senior Advocate Janak Dwarkadas a/w. Adv. Kunal Dwarkadas, Adv. Rahul Dwarkadas, Adv. Sukhada Wagle, Adv. Shireen Mistri i/b. RJD & Partners for the plaintiffs.

Senior Advocate Veerendra Tulzapurkar a/w. Senior Advocate Simil Purohit, Adv. Munaf Virjee, Adv. Shruti Salian i/b. AMR Law for defendant no.1.

Adv. Rohan Rajadhyaksha a/w. Adv. Aditi Bhansali, Adv. Dhaval Vora i/b. A2B & Partners for respondent/defendant nos. 5 and 6.

Adv. Gauri Joshi i/b. Ganesh & Co. for defendant no.7.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 21 JANUARY 2026.

P.C. :

By consent, stand over to 13/2/2026, at 1.00 p.m.

(Rajesh S. Patil, J.)